

**FLORIDA SUPREME COURT**  
**NOTICE OF CORRECTION**

**DATE: July 19, 2000**

**CASE OF: JAMES RAULERSON v. STATE OF FLORIDA**

**DOCKET NO. SC91611, SC92066, SC92143, etc OPINION FILED: 7/13/00**

**ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS**

**THE FOLLOWING CORRECTION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE  
OPINION:**

**On page 7, in the 8th line of the block-indented quotation from section 322.34(1), Florida Statutes (1995), appearing on the upper half of the page (subsection (1)(b)), the words “second degree” have been corrected to read “first degree.”**

**Beginning on page 22, counsel for Respondent, “May G. Jolley” should read, “Mary G. Jolley.” Her name is repeated on pages 23, 24 (twice), and 25.**

**First line on page 26, “First District - Case No. 1D-972121” should read, “First District - Case No. 1D97-2121.” On the ninth line from the bottom of the same page, “First District - Case No. 1D-97-2120” should read, “First District - Case No. 1D97-2120.”**

**Third line from top of page on page 28, "SC993335" should read, "SC93335," and fifth line from the bottom of same page, "SC993822" should read, "SC93822."**

**SIGNED: JANIE L. BENTLEY, OPINION CLERK**

**The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.**